
tated
made
iere-

mea-

ein
and

ncil.

yor.

erk.

art
ger

of
ing
Lot

a

the

the
nd
ith
n's
to

m-

irt

is

is
hr
id
a-

ht

le

y

9

y1
1,

6

3

1965
February 6, 1965

ffectandbeinforcefromandafter
theearliestperiodallowedbylaw.

Passed Fei.rttary 1, 1965.
WILLIAM R. FORNOF,

Approved February
President

1. 1965. Council.
M. E. SENSENBRENNER, Mayor.attest:

GORDON F. SERROTT, City Clerk.

oau. No. 1110- 67,—Tovacate the20.00
footalleywestofLattaAvenueand

fromthenorthLinwood Avenue, 
ofthefirstalley

north ofOak Street tothesouth line
ofthesecondalleynorthofOakStreet.

Whereas, petition, signedbyther

upon
lots and lands

ataAvenue
fromthefirstalleynorthofOak
Streettothesecondalleynorthof
akStreet, wasdulypresented tothis
Council, prayingforandconsenting
tothe vacation ofsaid alley, between
the points named, and

hereas, Council, uponhearing, is
satisfied that there isgood cause for
suchvacation asprayed forinsaid
petition, that itwill notbedetrimental
tothegeneralinterestsandoughtto
hemade: now, therefore.

Beitordained bytheCouncil of
theCityofColumbus:

westofLattaSection1. That the20.00footalley
Avenue

LinwoodAvenue,e
d of

extendingfromthe
north lineofthe first alley north of
second

t
t

alleynorthofOaknStStreet,
distanceof21.3feet, moreorless, beand

2.sThattstherCityvofaColumbus
reserves the right tooperate and main

any allsewer, waterlinesand an other

bytheCity, andthatthe re-

servedtooperateandmaintain anyotherpublicutilities, ifany, nowex-

isting onorinsaid alley hereby va-

cated, andshall have theright toenterthereonatanytimeforthe purpose

ofreplacing, operatingandmaintain-ingthesame.
Sec. 3. That

takeeffect and beinnforce fromndlafter
theearliest period allowed bylaw.

PassedFebruary1, 1965.
WILLIAM R. FORNOF,

Approved February 1. 1965. 
ofCouncil.

M. E. SENSENBRENNER, Mayor.attest:

GORDON F. SERROTT, CityClerk.

11tH. No. 112 -65—To authorize the
BoardofPurchasetoenterinto con-

tractsforcoppertubing, wroughtiron
pipe, service material, couplings and
service boxes fortheDivision ofWa-
ter, DepartmentofPublicService, andtoappropriate the

ofPurchase did

receive andopen bidsforcopper tub
terial, iron

service boxes, for
theDivisionofWater. Department of
Public Service, onJanuary 21, 1965,and

usual
Whereas, 

operat onin Division of
the

Water,nthatDeis r

immediatelyunecessaryitoauthorizetheBoardofPurchaseto
enter intocontracts forcopper tub-ing, wroughtironpipe, service ma-

terial, couplingsandserviceboxesin
order that the installation of new

services and maintenance ofexisting
services maycontinue uninterrupted,fortheimmediate preservation of pub-lichealth, peace, propertyand safety:now therefore,

BeitordainedbytheCounciloftheCityofColumbus:
Section

chase be and
T

itisherbyrauthorized
anddirected toenter intocontracts for
copper tubing, wrought ironpipe, ser-vicematerial, couplingsand serviceboxesonthebasisofthelowest andbest bids received January 21, 1965.

Sec. 2. That thesumof $31,500.00 or

asmuch thereof asmay beneeded be
andthesameishereby appropriatedfromWaterWorksFundNo. 390,Major Object Code 460to paythecostthereof.

THECITYBULLETIN

Sec. 3. Thatforreasonsstatedin the
preamble hereto, which ismade aDarthereof, thisordinanceishereby de-

andshallake benfromandafteritspassage andap-proval bythe Mayor.
Passed January 25, 1965.

WILLIAM R. FORNOF,
Approved JanuaryPresident

125. Council.
M. E. SENSENBRENNER, Mayor.Attest:

GORDON F. SERROTT, CityClerk.

ORD. No. 116- 65--Toauthorize the
M J. F

Payment

Weber CitybofConlumbus, Ohio.

Whereas, onorabout September 10,1964duringthecourseof ahomicideinvestigation bytheColumbus Divi-sionofPolicerealpropertyat78 WestGreenwood Avenue ownedby M
F. Weber, wasdamaged; and, r. J.

Whereas, payment ofthis settlement
inthereasonable amount of $140.00
would beinthebest interest oftheCity; now, therefore,

Beitordained bytheCouncil oftheCity ofColumbus:
Section1. That thesettlement be-

tweentheCityofColumbusandMr.J. F. Weberintheamountof $140.00forproperty damage sustained on oraboutSeptember10, 1964 asherein

authorized as settlement inthebestinterestoftheCityofColumbus.
Sec. 2. That thissettlement isto be

usedonlyforthepurposeofthisordi-
nance andisnottobeconstrued as an

admission ofliability forany claim
orclaims arising outofthefactshereinabove set forth.

Sec. 3. Thatforthepurposeofpayingthissettlement, therebeandishere-
byappropriated from General Fund
100, General Miscellaneous 218, MajorCode440 -443, thesumof $140.00.
he is heThathereby

the Auditor
drawandi

warrantupontheCityTreasurerinthesumof $140.00, inpaymentof said
settlement, uponreceiptofvouchers
approvedbytheCityAttorneyand re-leasesproperlyexecutedbysaid party,Mr. J. F. Weber, forallpersonal in-
juries and damages arising outofsaidincident.

Sec. 5. That this ordinance shall
takeeffectandbeinforce fromand
aftertheearliestperiodallowedbylaw.

Passed February 1, 1965.
WILLIAM R. FORNOF,

President ofCouncil.Approved February1. 1965.
M. E. SENSENBRENNER, Mayor.Attest:

GORDON F. SERROTT, CityClerk.

ORD. No. 117 -65—Toauthorizethe
payment ofthesettlement betweenErfurt'sMarket and Fred Erfurt andtheCityorColumbus, Ohio.
Whereas, onorabout October 27,

Market andFredErfurt was involvedinanaccidentwithaCity, Division ofSanitation, toff DeshlerandnBlackberrytAlley.therebycausingpropertydamage tothe vehicle belonging toErfurt'sMarket andFredErfurt: and,
Whereas, payment ofthissettle-

mentinthereasonable amount of
297.94wouldbeinthebestinterestof the

it
C

ordainedbytheCouncil of theCityofColumbus:
twSectionenthe 1Cityhaof Columbus ndEr-
furt'sMarket andFred Erfurt inthe
amount of $297.94 forproperty dam-
agesustainedonoraboutOctober27,1964ashereinabove setforthbe andthesameisauthorizedas asettle-
ment inthebest interest oftheCityof Columbus.

Sec. 2. Thatthissettlement istobe
usedonlyforthepurposeofthisordinance
as nadmissiadmission oftliabiityc for

orclaims arising outof thefactshereinabove setforth.

inSec. thissettlement, there o a day
Dherebyappropriatedfrom a

and is

670, FundNo. 100. General Fund, Ma-jorCode 440 -443, thesum of $297.94.Sec. 4. That theCityAuditor be andheishereby authorized todraw hiswarrant upon theCityTreasurer inthesumof $297.94, inpayment of said

settlement, upon receipt ofvouchers
approvedbytheCityAttorneyandreleases properly executed by said
parties, Erfurt'sMarketandFredEr-furt, forallpersonal injuries and

damages arising outofsaid accident.
Sec. 5. That thisordinance shall

takeeffectandbeinforcefrom andaftertheearliestperiodallowed bylaw.

Passed February 1, 1965.
WILLIAMR. FORNOF,

Approved February 1. 1965. 
ofCouncil.

M. E. SENSENBRENNER, Mayor.Attest:

GORDONF. SERROTT, CityClerk.

ORD. No. 115- 65-_Toauthorize theDi-
rector. ofPublic Service toenter in-

toasupplemental agreement between
TheCityofColumbus, OhioandTheH. C. NewellCo. fortherentalof an

additional 150sq. ft. of2nd floor spaceIn
busTheOldTerminalBuilding, Colum-
commencing February 1, 1965, andBenda
ingMarch 15, 1966, andat amonthly
rentalof ($2.00persq. ft. perannum)25.00.

occupyingWhereas, 

ft. inthesOldrTermi-
nalBuilding, and needs thisadditional
space fortheconduct ofitsbusiness:and

Whereas, anemergency existsin the
usualdailyoperationsoftheDivision
ofAirportinthatitisimmediately
necessary torent theaforementionedshopspacewithoutdelayfor the
preservationofthepublicpeace, propanderBe itordined by theCouncil oftheCity on 1. 

Columbus, 
theDirector ofPub-

licService beandheishereby author-izedanddirectedtoenterinto asup-

plementalagreementbetweentheCityofColumbus, OhioandtheH. C.NewellCompanyfortherental ofan
additional 150sq. ft. 2nd floor office
space intheOld Terminal Building for
theperiodcommencingFebruary 1.1965, andendingMarch15. 1966, andattheestablishedrateof $2.00 per

sq. ft. perannum (825.00permonth)andtoprovidetherequiredperform-ance deposit.

Sec. 2. Thatforthereasonsstated in
thepreambleheretowhichishereby
madeaparthereof thisordinance ishereby declared tobean emergency
measureandshalltakeeffectandbeInforcefromandafterits passageandapprovalbytheMayor.

Passed January 25, 1965.
WILLIAMR. FORNOF,

ApprovedJanuary25
a

1965ECouncil.
M. E. SENSENBRENNER, Mayor.Attest:

GORDONF. SERROTT, CityClerk.

ORD. No. 122 -65—Toauthorize theSecretary

Fund Committee tredeemhaertainrin-
vestments, totaling $5,000.00andtodeclareanemergency.

Whereas, 
aldaily operationscyofxithe in

Hare
Charity TrustFundinthatitisim-
mediatelynecessarytoredeemcertainInvestments fortheimmediate pres-

ervationofpublicpropertyandsafe-ty; nowtherefore:
Beitordained bytheCouncil oftheCityofColumbus:
Section

HareCharityTTrustFundCommitteeof
Councilbeandisherebyauthorized
toredeem thefollowing investments:
ing O

andLoans: ($2,000.00oftheBuild-eClin-
tonvIlleFederalSavingsandLoan.1,000.00fromtheFirstFederal Sav-ings andLoan, and $2.000.00 from theHubSavingsandLoanCompany)

85

NULL SID
 


